Sr. | Date of Order or other proceedin'gs"with signature of Judge or Magistrate
No | order/ ’
: proceeding

T 1 2 1 3

23.11.2017

- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Service Appeal No. 782/2016

Date of Institution ... 27.07.2016
Date of Decision ... 23.11.2017

Allah Rakhi D/o SharfDin Charge Nurse, Liaqat Memonal Hospxtal

Kohat. .

v o | Appellant
Versus :

1. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary
Health Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
2. The Director General Health Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
3. The Medical Superintendent Llaqat Memorial Hosp1ta1 Kohat
4. "The Deputy Commlsswner Kohat
. Respondents

JUDGMENT .,

MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL, MEMBER: - Learned

counsel for the appellant present. Learned Assistant Advocate

General on behalf of the respondents present.

2. The appellant has filed the present appeal under section 4 of

ther Khyber Pakhfnni&wa Service Tribunal Act, 19_7'4 against

respondents Aggrieved against the order dated 31.08. 201 5 whereby

-the appellant (Charge Nurse) was relleved from W&C/LMH Kohat

and was directed to report to Dlrector General Health Services

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawz}r for further posting;‘the appellan't

first approached the Hon’ble Peshawar -High Court Peshawar‘by'

filing writ petition and then institutéd the present service appeal.
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3. Arguments of the learned counsel for the appellant and

learned AAG heard.

4\.? Admittedly thé impugned olr-.culer'tdated 31.08.2015 is not in
field. However learned counsel for the appellant agitatedA that the
respondent depanmézg is reluctant- to relea-se monthly salary of the
a_ppellé?t. In_ the given circumstances, tiie present appeal against the
orger Which is no more in field is not maintainable. However the
respondent departmgnt is directed to release such amount of salary | .
of the appellant to which she is lawfully entitled. Appeal is disposed

of In thg abo{/e terms. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

'(gum‘i%m) " (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)

MEMBER MEMBER
ANNOUNCED

23.11.2017




26.05.2017

18.09.2017

23.11.2017
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(Gul Zeb Kkhan)
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Counsel for appellant present Mr. Muharri_ }gé‘Adeel Butt g_.
Additional AG for respondents also present. Lea md counsel for A
appcllant requested for .adjournment. Adjourned.’ To cbme up for
arguments on 18.09.2017 before D.B. “ §“’m
‘e

(GUL ZEf KHAN)

MEMBER MEMBER
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i 5\“?&
instant appeal is already fixed before D.B; /\Cﬂl}l‘ﬂlltcd for
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; é;“;:;m7.82/2016 o o

D

104.102016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Faridullah, Assis.tant Director for
respondent No. 2 alongwith Mr Kabirullah Khan Khattak, Assistant AG for

\\_requndents bresent."' Record not, produced. Respondents requested for

“further time to produce record. The respondents are directed to submit pre-

admission reply. To come up for rffspondents reply and arguments on

VAV/ 45, S L o-B-

'

(MUHAMMAD NAZIR) (PIR BAKHSH SHAH)
’ MBER
. 01.11.2016 - Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Yar Gul,

o Senior Clerk éldngwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP for'

respondents present. Requested for adjournment. To

come up for arguments on 23.02.2017 before D.B.

Membe, W ‘ Cha}?n;n |

23.02.2017 Clerk to co;unsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah,
GP for respondents present. Clerk to counsel for the
appellant requeste:c_i for adjournment as counsel for the
appellant was busy before Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

Request. To come up for arguments on 26.05.2017 before:

| D.B.
= ‘ ~ (MUHAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR) ';
: . ' MEMBER |
' (AHMAIDHASSAN) - ‘ -

MEMBER : » <.
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Counsel for the appellant present and
submitted application for release of pay of the appellant

from 1.10.2015 till to date.

In the instant appeal the appellant has
impugned her reliving order dated 31.8.2015. Appeal
in hand seems time barred however, as per request of
the learned counsel a pre-admission notice be issued
to the learned Additional Advocate General. To come

up for further proceedin‘gs on 26.9.2016 before S!B.

Member

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, "GP for
respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted
that by way of an unlawful order dated 31.08.2015, passed by M.S
LMH, Kohat who was not competent td Have done so, the
appellant has been made a rolling stone from post to pillar and
from pillar to post in between the office of the said M.S and D.G.H
Peshawar. He urged that no salary has been paid to the appellaﬁt
siﬁce 01.10.2015. The points before this Tribunal are that of
limitation and payment of salary. It was requested by learned GP

that he maw'be .given certam time to consult the record about the
Y.B g

* duty of the appellant SO that the point of salary could be properly

resolved. In the circumstances of the case, the appeal be put up

before D.B for appropriate order. The respondent-department

should produce relevant record. To come up for arguments before
D.B on 04.10.2016.
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Court of

Form- A |

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

782/2016

Case No.

Date of order -

’S.No. Order or other 'proceedi‘ngs with signature of judge or Magistfate
proceedings
E 2. 3
1 01/08/2016 The appeal of Mst. Allah Rakhi resubmitted today by
“Mr. Abdul: Haleem Khattak Advocate ma‘yAbe_ entered_ in the |-
Institution Register and put up to Learned Member for proper |.
order please.- . i
| \
REGISTRAR 7
2= This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing.
| to be put up there on. /)' - F- 1L
. 04;08.2016 No one present on behalf of _the_appellant. No_tices

| issued to the appellant and his counsel. To come up for prelimi:Lary

hearing on 1&— 8 /é .

ber

be
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The appeal of Mst. Allah Rakhi D/o Sharf Din Charge Nurse Liagat Memorial Hospital Kohat received
to-day i.e. on 27.07.2016 is incomplete on the fbl!owing,score which is returned to the counsel for the

appellant for completioh and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appelfant
2- Copy ofdepartmental appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

REGISTRAR
‘ SERVICE TRIBUNAL
ﬂ{ﬂmn«:n PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mir. Abdul 'Hz;leem Khattak Avdv. Pesh.
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‘ BEFORE THE KHYBFR PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /j EZ I‘/-20:1:6 |

P A T S

Mst Allah Rakhi............. : ‘E Diféctof G-eiieral:Héhlth_"'_' i
..................... Petltloner Versus Servnces and others o
P eeerenns cieaerenees Respondents
e INDEX
'S:Noi||# Description. of Dociments ' [/t Date: " /Annexire [« Pagés’ .
- 1 | Memo of Appeald . ‘ ' '
1 | alongwith Affidavit wiK Aplicale 1070
-2.. | Copy of Curriculum Vitae _ A W= |
3 Copy oflmpugned rellevmg 31-08-20151' B o 3 .
- order. R ‘ . o
~ | Copy of the document under , AR N s -
- 4. | which the salary of the 01-10-2015 |  C | W=
| petitioner has been stopped. o | I A
.| Copy of letter . A Py n ‘ S
S No. 1166/CE/2015 A 11'09'20-15- N D M b S
6. | Copy of Office order 07-09-2015 | E - |#7 . |-
. .| Office Order No.5772/E.Ii L RN IR
7| dated 30-09-2015 _ 30-09-2015 | F . ]I8
8. | Copy of Office Order 03-1p2015 | G 19
9. Copy of the appl'lcatlon of the | 04:11-2015 H . 20
, appellant ' |
10. | Copy of statement of 11112005 | 1 AU
| allegation o ,
11. | Copy of office Order 23-11-2015 J.ooo




¢ | o
S.No.|| Description of Documents ~ Date Annexure Pzig_es 2B
12. | Copy of office order. 19-01-2016 | K |23 -
13. | Copy of Departmental Appeal | 02-02-2016 L é[{ -
14. | Copy of officer order 29-02-2016 M |as ‘
Copy of Mr. Amir Ullah OTS - '
- 15." | Road Peer Khel, Chakar Kot, N }é’?g 1
Kohat . - ‘ i S |
16. | Copy o Ovdex of H. Coud| O |2M-33
~ 17. | Copies of press clipings P 34-37
'18. | Wakalatnama 34 -
‘ Appellant ...
' Through S
/ 07/2016

" Dated:

Advocate, Peshawar




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR " Khyber Pakhiukhwa
Service Tribunal

Service Appeal No._ /¥ Z~ /2016 Dlary N"l& .
' Datcd&ﬁo/é

Allah Rakhi D/o Sharf Din Charge Nurse, Llaqat Memorial Hospital
Kohat... eessborenrageantaar fhessracasssnenesasessasnunsasenss sesaerinasane Appellant

Versus

1. The Govt: of Khybér Paktunkhwa through Secretary Health Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. The Director General Health Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
3." The Chief Executive Officer DHQ Hospital, Kohat.
4/ The Medical Superintendent Liagat Memoral Hospital, Kohat.

5. The Deputy Commissioner, Kohat s RESpONdents.

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, | |

Prayer:- On acceptance of the instant service appeal this Honourable
| Tribunal may graciously be pleased to declare the impugned relieving
% order as unlawful, illegal, without lawful authority and viod abinito and
' set aside the same or direct the respondents to withdraw the impugned
| Relieving order and allow the appellant to serve against her povst‘at Liaqat
| Memorial Hospital, Kohat and stope the illegal harassment of the

Fii\f«;m-day

x{c"t ~ appeliant.
,3’3'




This Honourable Tribunal may also graciously be p’leased to direct"the'

respondents to release her salaries which have been stopped through an '
illegal manner since 1_St October, 2015 till date and onwards. .

Respectfully Sheweth,

Facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:-

1)

. Hospital, Kohat. She has longstanding sgrvicé at her credit with

3) That appellant being aggrieved from the above referred order submitted -

4)

-

That appellant has been serving as .Charge Nurse at Liaqat Memorial

unblemished and clean sheeted conduct record .(Curricu'lum Vitaé is .

attached as Annexure-A).

That respondent No.4 vide Office Order N0.2998-3000/PF dated 31-08-

2015 (Annexure-B) relieved the appellant from her lawful duty without'

assigning any lawful reason and directed her to report to Director

General Health Services KPK, Peshawar for further posting. Appellant

_salaries have also been stopped with effect from 01-10-2015 (Annexdre-'

C).

his grievances in shape of application before the respondent No.3, who

vide letter No.1166/CE/2015 dated 11-09-2015 (Annexure-D) asked the

respondent No.4 to, appraise him as to whether respondgni No.4 is

competent to relieve grade 16 officer.

That respondent No.4 paid no head to the direction of respondent No.3.

That it is pertinent to mention here that appellant submitted application .

for medical leave but the same was regretted on the ground that since -

the she has been relieved from LMH, Kohat and no more on the strength




6)

7)

8)

9)

of LMH th_erefqre respondent No.4 is unable to entertain her request-'

(Annexure-E).

That if it is preéuméd that appellant is not onthe strength of LMH, Kohat.

that how could she be subjected to the so called inquiry.

That appellant tha'n submitted her grievances before the respondent |
No.2, who vide Office Order No0.5772/E.II Qated 30-09-2015 (Annexure-F)
direc.ted the respondent No.4 to withdraw the impugned relieving ordé’r
and if the appellant has committed any misco'nduét than b’rqur inquiﬁrl
may‘be initiated against her and that too with intimation to respéndeht '
No.2. |

That respondent No.4 with out ‘witﬁdrawing fhe relieving order;as per
directions of respondent No.2 constituted a committee to conduct
inquiry against the appellant (Annexu're-G) and dir"ected the appellé'nt to .

appear before the committee for recording her statement.

That appellant submitted application that since she has not been served -
with charge sheet and statement of allegation therefore, she is unable to
record her statement (Annexure-H). _Appellant was served with

stétériwént of aliegation (Annexure-I).

10)That Appellant requested the respondent No.4 to withdraw the relieving

order as per directions of respondent No.2 so that she may be broughi

up on the strength of LMH, Kohat as no disciplinary action could Iégally

- be taken against her, unless the appellant is not brought up on the

strength of LMH.

11) That it is very astonishing that respondent No.4 vide office order dated

23-11-2015 (Annexure-J) directed the appellant to appear before the so ’



called constltuted inquiry committee and record her statement and that

: too on the same day i.e 23-11-2015 at 11 apm. ThlS offlce order has,: -
- _never been commumcated to the appellant. The appellant has obtamed-'

the same office order through her own efforts.

- 12) That being su‘bjected to continual harassment° appellant again knocked |
| the door of respondent No 2 for mterference and justlce, who vrdes - o
,,‘Offlce Order dated 19-01-2016 (Annexure K), dlrected the respondent-, -
‘No4 to wnthdraw ‘the impugned . rellevmg order |mmed|ately wrthv."
‘mtlmatlon to hlS offlce and complete the mqusry process wuthmg'

| stipulated perlod and submlt the inquiry report before h|m

13)That appellant subm:tted departmental appeal (Annexure L) before.

respondent No.2; which is still pending wnthout disposal.

14)That reSpondent No.4 paid no head to the dlrectlon of his supenor and" o
W|thout wzthdrawmg the |mpugned rellevmg order agaln vrdes offlce o
i order dated 29-02 2016 (Annexure-M) d|rected the appellant to appear
f.before the so called i mqunry committee on 04-03- 2016 at 10. 00 am . This |
Offlce order has never been commumcated to the appellant and:.- |
appellant has obtamed a copy of the same on 21 03- 2016 and more so' : B
‘wnthout bnngmg the appellant on the strength of the employee of LMH o

| Kohat how can an |nqu|ry be initiated against her?

| 15)That it is very important to bring into the notice of this Honourable -
| ‘Tribunal that one Mr. Amir Ullah OTS Road Peer Khel Chakar Kot, Kohat
.vude hIS applrcatlon before the respondent No.5 has requested hnm tol-

mterfere with affairs of LMH, Kohat and save the Hospltal from corrupt_'.

'mafla (Annexure—N) The appllcatlon is worth perusal The appellant has S




arrayed the respondent No.5 as party in order to bring the real picture of |

respondent No.4 before this Honorable Court.

16)That appellant hasA been continuo’usly gubjec{ed to haraSs;me'nt by,‘l
: respondent No.4 with connivances of other corrupt mafia and has
depnved her not only from his legal.- duty but also from his salarles since
01 10-2015. Appellant filed writ petition, but the same was dlsmlssed on
the ground of jurisdiction (Annexure-O) The appellant is in hangmg

position and therefore, need interference from this Honourab'le Trlbunal.
GROUNDS:-

A. That respondents have not treated the appellant in accordanc'e’wit,h» 'Ia‘.lv,‘
rules and policy and acted in violation of Article 4 of the Constitution
1973. Appellant has not cornmitted any sort of misconduct. She _haS Seen ‘
subjected to illegal and ill manner.treatment. and has been 'médg an
eécape goat. How cbuld she be subjected to inquiry by respdndent No;4,.
when she is not on the strength of LMH, Kohat. it is necessary to ,bring :
the appellant on the strength of LMH, Kohat. She i§ voluntary to face any »

| sort of i inquiry. ThlS Honourable Tribunal has got the jUI’ISdICtIOI’\ to dlrect _
the respondent No 4 to w:thdraw his rellevmg order and then probe the

matter in accardance with law and rules.

B. Tnat respondent No.4 is not competent to issue any relieving order and'
to initiate any inquiry proceedings against the appellant as she is grade
16 officers. As per law only the appointing agthority can initiate inquiry
proceedings therefore the whole process initiated by respondent No.4 is
illegal, unlawful, without lawful authority and void ab initio and .

therefore, liable to be sit aside.



C. That the Executive Authority is not above the law and it must on

challenge to its action; show the legal authorlty from ‘where it derlves '
the source of its authonty In case the executive fails to show the source.
of its power, its acts, as so far they conflict with legal protected mterests :

of individuals, must be declared by courts Ultra vires and without -

' jurisdiction. Reliance is placed on reported‘judgment PLD 1990 Kar 9.

. That appellant has hlghly been dlscnmlnated as her other coIIeagues‘ |

have contlnuously been appomted as against thelr choice postlngs as are ,A

ewdvent from the press clipping and duty roasters (AnnexurerP) and -

‘whereas the appellant being highly professional in her job is treated in ill

" manner which is not only against law but also in my humble View'highly ‘

unwarranted and undesirable and need interference from this Honorable

. Tribunal.

. That appellant belongs to lower class of. socnety and has no means to

‘ satrsfy the needs of her dependents The monthly pay of the appellant, .

has been stopped since 01-10-2015 till the date. This unprecedented '

behavuor on the part of respondent No.4 is not only condemnable but'

also very undesurable.

. That appellant has been in hanglng position since September 2015 as she, '

is neither on the strength of respondent No.2 nor on the strength of '

respondent No 4 and more so her salaries have been also stopped since

01-10-2015 therefore need early mdulgence on the part of thlS_

Honorable Tribunal.

. That appellant would like to seek the permission of this H‘o‘norabl_e -

Tr.ibonel to adVen'ce further grounds at the time of hearing.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

‘Service Appeal No. /2016

e Allah Rakhi D/o Sharf Din Charge'Nurse, Liagat Memorial Hospital
KORAL....on et ne et s ssns s snssnsss s e APPED AN,

Versus

The Govt: of Khyber Paktunkhwa through Secretary Health Civil.
Secretariat, Peshawar and others..............ccccccceecesenve....ReSpONdents.

Application for condonation of delay if any

Respectfully Sheweth..

1. That accompanying appeal has been filed today, which is yet to be fixed for
hearing. ' -

2. That appellant has been deprived from her lawful salaries and’ duty

- and as such she has been continuously aggrieved from the acts and-
omission of the respondents till the date therefore, continual cause of
action has been rising in her favour.

3. That appellant has very prima facie case in her favour and therefore
could not be unsuited on the ground of limitation as-per judgment of
the Honourable =~ Supreme Court of Pakistan.




4. That the aversion made by the appellant in her'.accompénying service
appeal may kindly be considered as part and parcel of the instant .

application.

In view of the above, it is humbly requested that the bar of the léw_ of
limitation if any may kindly. be ‘condoned - in favour of the
applicant/appellant. ' ' s '

| . Apptllant
| | : Through

AbdulHaleem Khiattak

' - | ‘  Advocate, Peshawar =
| Dated: . . ../ 07/2016" : .

Affidavit

I, Abdul Haleem Khattak counsel for the appellant on her behalf and o
as per her instruct?on, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the
contents of this appli-c.ation are true and correct to the best of my
kn'6wlédge, and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble

Tribunal.

Deponent
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- CURRICULUM VITAE
OBIECTIVI: L S
Iv .' . . T ) @ W . .
! A ch:\llcngmg' and rewarding position in i mpul};(l organization that not only utilize my
| l;(lut.allunul Raowledge und skill, but ulso provide opportunity for personal growtl und
o gureer development. PN
" PERSONAL INFORMATION:
Numc, : : " ) Ablali Rakhi
JFather's Nuite - Shael Din
. Murital Status o i Murricd i
) ' . . . L. L s . ”"' e
Gender o i Pemade ;
Rl.‘“]lz’j()ll oo S . TR
Pate of Birth N . 5-07-1495Y
CNIC N S BT S VR
Contact No : 1 03-16-977915 .
City N e
. Donneile : RUSTHICATy
CNationality T » Pukistam
Permancnt Addiess 7 - Near Govt Girls llighcr Secondary School
_ ~ Y Chawinda, Teh, Pasrur Disit: Sialkot.
L+ QUALINICATION: ' .
i . o r . T f-’—“‘-l)i\:isi_(LlL Yc:l_"llg;_-'.__l_\fldu_rks Institution ;
o |[ss€ R 1979 - 314900 BISE Luhore
BT { General Nursing | 2™ 1987 | 329/600 | Nursing Examination Board |
]\ Dl.plm.n.u th ' \ oW 1ogg | i | Nursing [xamination Board
! Midwiter N [ U—— |
P ~ . : [Coliat Homeopathic Medical |
Homeupathic e 1908 | ¢ - College-und hospital Kehat, |7
_ S | - , " (DIMS)
.! - [Diplomain - - \ s \ 2002 | 2947400 Nursing Em_nnnauc?n Bo;irdj
Community Nursing | ' - l.céhawarl
BSc (Nursing) | 2009 106250 | University of Peshaws: . |
Diploma in W S \ .200;‘ - . College of Nufsing Pcshaf'\,var‘ \
Management - . ' _ : |
| 2000 | - [ Collcge of Nursing Peshawar B

| Diploma in Teaching | . ==

| --‘,:‘f"" . ED e A D
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i EXPERIENCI N

’

v Provingial /\VI’DS Ccmvt;i'lul Progranunc (2002),

v “Training of Health C,m. Providers (2003).

v" Pakistan Villaigc Dcvcll()pmcnl f’mgmmmé (2004).

v Organijzccj by Dcvclo;jxélcnt Programme (GDP) in Collaboration with women

Health Project, Ministrj) of Health vacmmem of NWFP),

%

‘ v District Government Ijéul{h Department with the support o UNFpA 7% Country
Programme 18" June (2907}. ~ - ' |
i v Distriet Government IILf;llth Department with the support of UNI-’}’A 7" Céunu-y.
; Programme I\’ovcmbcr,-i’?i -22-2007. T |
,f - v" Department of Ncphrolgjgx and Hypertension Posigrduate Medisgi Institute
3 Peshawar 01-06-2004- to 31-67-2004, -
1 - Y Antenatal/Postnatal care for private practiitioners (2" March 2010).
| _ v Normql'labor & emergency Obstetric care for private practitioners ( 24 March
3 2010). -
| v Has successtully completed the Truining of Post Abortion counscling_(24"‘l March
- 2010). h |
V" Has'suceesstully completéd T raining of Neonatal Care for Private Practitioners -
(24" March 2010).
v’ Has successtull y"complei"dd the Training of Emergency Contraception for Private

Practitioncrs (21* April ?.Q‘l 0).
v Has successtully complefed training of Child Care for Private Practitioners (2™

Apiil 2010). o %

| m .
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The Director Ger)eral Health Services
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
!
Subject: APPEAL

f{espected Sir,

Referé{nce my é%es‘ious appiicanion regarding retention of my services at LMH
Kohat. '

| have the honor to state that on response to my previous Appeal, your honor
had directed the Medical Supermtendent LMH Kohat vide your office letter No 3772/E-ii, dated
30.9.2015, to withdraw the relieving order of Mst Allah Rakhi Charge Nurse and start
disciplinary proceeding under ii'ltimation to your good office but it is noted with great t':olncern
that Medical Superintendent instead of withdrawal of relieving order started enquiry against
me , which is illegal /malafied as | am no ,more on ti:e strength of Medical Supermtendent

LMH Kohat. Further more. the Medical superintendent LMH Kohat has stopped my monthly

salary , while | was daily attend the hospital.

Worthy sir , There is no such miaterial availabie on the record but some staff,
who are undor the blue oyes of Medical Superintendent LMH Kohat are submitting fake
comptalnts to the medical Supermtendent LMH Kohat.

It is therefore r'é‘c';uested that the Medical Superintendent LMH Kohat may be
directed to withdraw my relieving order and then conduct impartial enquiry. .

I shall be thankfgi to you for this act of kindness.

Ti\anks

Yours Obediently

: At N
E‘D Charge Nurse LMH Kohat. ¢
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@obetnment of iabpher Pakbtunkhoa
Divisional ﬁ;:adqunrtm‘/ Women & Childrgn (blagat Memorial) - |

_ Tzachlng tlospital, Kohat
:“ . Phit j-91-931.9160325, Fax ¥ +q1.921-9260305 '
» ,’ . .

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF execunive ¢
/0 14
1l
7

: - I
No. /| & /C.E /2015 " Dated: /) S 2015

f The Medical Superintendant
o e WW&C/LM. Teaching. Hospital,. -
Kaohat. '

|

R ~ Subject: Relieving Order in respect of Ms. Allah Rakhi {Charge Nurse)
R o

|

N The office order Qide letter No. 2998~3dOO/PF 3™ August, 2015 regarding the
, ;I relieving of Ms. Allah Rakhi (charge nurse) issued from your office. It is to be clarified whether
' | Medical Superintendant has power to relieve grade-16 official. If such rules exist the same
may be communicated to the unders:gned to probe further into the mater.

- Chief Executive .

DHQ & W&C/LM Teaching Hospiials.
Kohat
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OFFICE OF THE
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
WOMEN & CHILDREN / LMH KOHAT @
No. S/DE- @2 PF

Dated  the ’5‘7.09.2015,

O:

. Ms.Allah Rakhi
. Charge Nurse

. SUBJECT; APPLICATION FOR ONE WEEK MEDICAL REST.
: Memo: o :

Your app[iéation for One week medical rest cannot be entertained
: ias your services had already beeil;relieved to Director General Health Services, KPK

%Peshawar, vide this office order i\‘I':o.2998-3000/PF,dated,03.09.201 5.

You are therefore directed to submit the Medical Certificate along

“with Charge report to Director General Services, K.PK Peshawar.

R MEDICAE SUPERINTENDENT
: WOMEN & CHILDREN / LMH KOHAT
. Endst.No.& Date Even: V
Copy forwarded to:-
1. Director Géneral Health Services,KPK Peshawar for information
w/t to this office order N0.2998-3000/PF .dated.03.09.2015.
2. Head Nurse,W&C/LMH.Kokhat
3. ~ Accounts Clerk W&C/LMH Kohat £
; B
For information. . A E/ T

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
WOMEN & CHILDREN / LMH KOHAT

ATTE'g&‘ED

3k

-
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. . f‘ﬁi Al communicalions  shoul! b !
. DIKLCTORATE ; i audrasaed 1o e Direcior General
- GENERAL HEALTH-SERVICES [ 1 Hesth Seniced¥ eshaar aad nol
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR; | o e
B 1 ! 10 any Sffgipt by nnane,
No. SFFSL - sza ‘~‘ ‘
Date(l cgo \ oﬁ ’ /2015' iL:i EMad Adarets ‘:"}i‘_?i_"i.‘.'."ii'},:‘i""-’"5"'7‘
i Cfia Bhe * 02210289
! ’E‘:\’ Eechangad W1 w1002 913190
The Medical Superintendent, ~
Women & Children [LMH, Kohar,
l . AB Rl n .
' Subject:- . OFFICE ORDER,
Mewio -
' T\/I%t. Allah Rakhi (,ndrgn Nurse (BPS-16) W & C LMH Kohat
has. heen relieved fropy the nespital with the direction to report to this
5 . {;D; cotorate for furthez posting vide your office arder bearing Endsi No. 2493-
o 3000/ dated 03.08.2015.

lease withdruw ~vb* v above oueted ofiice

to this Directorate:

\

_) &l )\..

./\

. PESHAWAR.
By
“ A0

--J')

E ED

Kt 'lh|

order

and start

disciplinary proceceding against thv Charge Nurse ¢co sncernad under intimation

DEPULY DIRECTRESS (NURSING),
DGHY }\l IYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
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OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

\M/OMEN & CHILDREN /LM TEACHING HOSPITAL KOHAT.

7
o

OFFICE ORDER

1

in pursuance of Direcftg;r General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar letter
No.5772/E-Il dated 30/9/2015, the following committee is hereby constituted 10 ¢conduct impartial

inquiry and submit inguiry report within 15-days positively.

Sd/xxxxxxx

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
WOMEN & CHILDREN/ LM TEACHING HOSPITAL'

KOHAT, . s
Lo Dr. S0jid Hantt Principal Medical Officer (Chairman)
2. Dr. Sajjad Rauf Senior Medical Officer
' . '1
. ) . g
Endst No. _ [/02{ 14 //( //’ pated __ &2 oet 2015

Copy forwarded to the:- i

1. Director Gerigrai Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar W/T 1o his
letter N0.5772/E-Il dated 30/9/2015. '
2. Dr. Sajid Hanlf Principal Medica! Officer

3. Dr. Sajjad Rauf Semor Medical Officer

.
7L

COOMEMCAY SUPERINTENDENT
WOMER: & CHILDREN/ LM TEACHING HOSPITAL,

KOHAT,

| ATTE/éEED

Tomtn sty e e




A ' l 'Hb-“-'_"/- .

ity
R

To- - : N

' The Medical Supérintendent : Qg)/

Women & Children Hospital Kohat.

SUBJECT:- STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

St | have been directed by the inquiry Officer to appear before the - *
committee and record statement. Sir | have not been communicateq:'the charges
leveled against me. So | am unable to record my statement and.rep-ly the cross
questions without statement of allegations. ‘
Kindly communicate me all the charges leveled against me so as | may

e

be able to prepare the reply accordingly.

Yours Obediently
/

, , bty ety
s Allah Rakh(C arge Nurse

C.C _
Director Genera!:fiealth Servicves Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Chief Executive DHQ & W&C/LM Teaching Hospital Kohat.

ATESTED




STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION.

You Mrs Allah Rakhi Charge Nurse are involved in:-

1. Creating problems for the administration.
- 2. Behaviour with colleagues is not good.
3. Staff Nurses are not willing to work with you.

4. Only interested to work in Labour rbom
5. Pressurise the administration for assigning duty in labour room

6. Misbehave with Medical Superintendent in front of staff.

7 /fcﬁa@«'(' pAR /-Z»/em aazy fie (ubm? Ay/;/ 5;;7(

- DR.SAJJID HANIF PMO

/Lﬁ‘ I/]/[tl A /(/7“ /(’[x.(. (%;/ - DR.S M-SMO |

Eng Officers
; o /’.7[’.
Ne., 3iée] ]

R

/://l/low

| Aﬂf 0 |

AT‘?&%TEE)




OFFICE OF THE -
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

WOMEN & CHILDREN / LMH KQHM

OFFICE OKDER. - /
With reference tb this office letter No. 3736 /X-18,dated,31.10.2015,and tﬁis
office letter No.3888/PF,dated,11.11.2015. :

Mrs.Allah Rakhi Charge Nurse is hereby directed to appear before Dr. Sajid Hanif,
PMO & Dr.Sajjad Rauf,SMO Enqunry Officer today on, 23.11.2015 at 11.00apm for recording her

statatment.
Sd/---
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
WOMEN & CHILDREN / LMH KOHAT
. &/2
(fébé 07 /PF Dated Kohatthe .11.2015

Y R .
i i

Copy forwarded to:

1. Director General Health Services KPK Peshawar for informartion w/r to his letter .
No.5772/E-l,dated,30.09.2015 B
2. Dr.Salid Hanif,PMO o
. Dr.Sajjad Rauf,
4. Mrs.Allah Rakhi Charge Nhurse,

For information.

7

/11

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
WOMEN4 CHILDREN / LMH KOHAT

)

gé‘iﬁ“

R \
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DIRECTORATE '

. L HEALTH SFRVIéDS A communicatione should b
GENERA . : aadressed (0 the Director Genoral

IYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR. e L enol
{HYBER ,AK T oA ’I, . v Haaith Somgas Pcﬁntwym and ol

" No. /1 e T <ot R e ¢

[aled . ) /2010, ’ Ol W g

! ‘/'\] c/ < kachanged 091 921018, 071015g

o N } 4. Fautt (TR EATIYRIY . L

2L M, Alinh Rk Charge Nurse .~ - © Ny
' Women & Children Hospital
LMH Kohal. L
Subject: = . QFFICE QRNDER.
Memo:- :

3

. As’ reported by Mecdical Supc

rintendent | Womcn.,&. Children - -

e ‘ o . : * . ! l‘-”. - U {;' : '1'-,.‘.';“.
o Hospital Kohat you arereluciant o uppear belore the cnquiry officer, SR L
» .

You Are herehy diected o Sppeia Ity 14, choey ..!'l"n'g'l ‘
R il!llil('«ﬁ:alc‘l\' ’

3
{ .
!‘V”,Fl - /l .. . S
) DEPUTY DIRECTRESS (N Uli‘SIN(i).
. 1 “/DGHS KPK PESHAWAR
: - ANy
18,/
'g o C.C .
K - Medieal Superingendgn Women & Children Hospital LM Kohaf for information wir 1o
~his letter No, 4084/P1 (Allah Rakhi) dated 01.12.2015 with the remarks 1o Turnish & copy of
withdrawal order OFMst. Allah Rakhi Charge Nurse for record purpose.
.\?]itlb\) ‘ . i .i- ‘:‘.‘> ‘ ._ P I . . <
) "




\ | . . @ BETTER COPY

E@ ‘ : 2 DIRECTORATE 4 All communications should be
- | GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES '| addressed to the Director
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR | Ceneral Health Services and not

to any ofﬁ,_gial by name.
No.112%3/Ell Office Ph: 091-521 0269
Dated 1.01.2016 Exchange# 091-9210187,

L. 0210108
To,

Fax# 091-9210230,: -

e

Mst. Allah Rakhi Charge Nurse.

Women & Children Hospital . A i ,
LMH Kohat. : /// {/‘
Subject:  OFFICE ORDER HE

%o E S gh
/?m? “‘;4
; s o
=t . Wt et

Memo:-

As reported:: by Medical Superintendent Women & ChxldrenHospltal

Kohat you are reluctant to appear before the enquiry officer.

You are her;éby directed to appear before the enqliifir ofﬁcer
immediately. |

U sd

DEPUTY DIRECTRESS (NURSING) |
DGHS KPK PESHAWAR

- CC.

Medical Supé%intendeqt Women & Children Hospital LMH Kohat -fé'r
information w/r to his letter No.4084/PF (Allah Rakhi) dated 01.12.2015
i _ . with the remarks to furnish a copy of withdrawal order of Mst. Allah Ra.ktu

e

Chare Nurse for record purpose.




To
_. The Director General Health Services
' " Govt. of Khyber Pakhtuinkhwa. Peshawar.

Subject:  OFFICE ORDER APPEAL

Respected/ Sir,

b4

| have the honour to stato that | was reheved by the Medacal Supenntendembw&c
(LMH) Kohat vide order No 2998-3000 3000 dated 31.08. 2015 He was dlrected By your office- vrdé your
order No 5772/E-Il dated 30.9.201 5 to with draw my rehevrng order and submit report

R e T S T i v bmparanc: JROpRE
P

Instead of wuthdrawal of my relieving order he (MS LMH) constrtuted an enqurry
commlttee whrle | had been relleved from the strength Your good office also ask ffom the M SLMH
Kohat vrde !etter No 01/E-ll, dated 04.01.2018, to intimate the latest posmon of the case but he the
MS (LIVIH) Kohat filed the case. |

Respected Sir,

Your office has dlrected me to appear before_the enquiry committee vide letter No 112-

13/E II dated 19.01.2016, with copy to M S LMH Kohat with the direction to furmsh a copy of

,7 . withdrawal order of Mst.Allah Rakhi., Charge Nurse but the MS LMH has becomo personal and do _
" not wuthdraw my order in spite of your repeated orders. : o

Sir, :'@I‘ o c . /

23 I will appear before the enquiry ccmmittee as.and when the M.S. LMH Kohat withdrawn

my order and reiiza_s,/e_mx_pfgy and take on strength or his order may be cancelled direct from your .

good office.

Your honour is further requested to constitute impartial enquiry through Senior Oﬁwr
other than staff of LMH Kohat. .

| shall be thankful to you for this act of kindness.
o

c " Thanks

Yours Obediently

TES Allah akhl( harge Nurse) ¢ z

LMH Kohat
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FFICE OF THE
E MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
i WONEN & CHILDREN / LMt KOUA Y

' ' No. 5’% ’W PECCIN Aldlah Rakhi)

Ep
Dated, Kohat (;f 022016 M

CTO

¢/N Allah Rakki

SUBJECT:  QFFICE ORDER.
Moemaos . ;_: |

‘With reference to Dirsetor General Health Services. KPK Peshawar office order
No-31213/B-1 dated.19.01 2016.0n the subject noted above. |

You arc hcrcbs' directed to appear beiore the foliowing enquiry m"ﬁcers'!br
recording your stutement ot 0:4.03.2016. at 10.00 am. without fiil as the higher authority is

~pressing haed for the same,

Dr.Szjia Hamt PMO

Dr.Smjad Raul, SMGO

[t

/
MEDIEAL SUPERINTENDENT
WOMEN & CHILDREN 7 LM KOHAT

T

Copy lorwarded o

he Dirgetor Gengral Health Serviees, KPK Peshawar for information wir 1o higil

N ’ . .I
tetter No.referred to above.

CAl SUFCRINTENDENT

WOMEN & CHILDREN 7 LML KOHAY I

AIDINE A tagr
hS{OE H :
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Al communicatigng _should. pe
addressed 1o the Director Gé'heral :
Health Servigos Poshawar ang not_
lp any gfﬁ~dal by name. -

. DIRECTORA R
| GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
HHYBER PAKHTUNK 1 A PESHAWAR,
No. . /) NE&s JE.IL
 Dated a‘&,(u ¢ 2 /2015,

E-Mai Aduross; 129515 @y oo, com
Offico Prg ODI-DZ!OZOQ
o Exchangey 001-02101a7, 8210198

—

. The Mecdicn Sllj)l‘l'l‘lll:(‘llt.‘t‘ul_ ' ECIEE S
/ Waomen i, Cliledyey, /1 Hospgig, '

Lo Nohat, : _ S

 Subjeer: _1’mvn,:.cc.:tgggg,m‘mow POST.
- Menao: o

-

Relerenee your lt:ll.(_-;'_ No, ;{v,'[/w&C/LM“ thated 25.01..96}(;, 031
; il,l'|<,-"subjcfct::notcd above, BT -

: . P
i ———
v hna i .l
. R .
<o an R

Pleasg  diree M&L Hajry Yaseal, Ch
perlorm duty against hler_ origina) PO
Inlimation (g (hig Directorats. '

e Nirse (!31"3}?! ﬁ} | to
o Charge Nurse (BPS- 16). undar

U 4 S LI —
iy DIRECTRIsSS (NURSING;,
e o ; GHS KPK PESHAWAR
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Copy lorwarded 1o the:-
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DULY ROASTI R FOR CHARGE N

URSES roRr THE

I
H

FINGC__ @M

MONTH OF APRIL, 2016

MORNING Day Off ™ TEVENING Wy Ofr  TNIGTT — | Duy OFF
08-AM TO 02-rv TO 08-PMm TO ,
) 02-'m . JO8-Pag 08 A'Mﬁ S| —
SUPERVISOR Gl Nusioen Sunduy Amies Jan i Sunday Robing i | Sunday
'- H/Nurse idditionai to hr ;ddllwlm! to her
o l )

; Hajra Yaseap d“'yn ' — E_y,_a—-w_'“ ”
LABOUR Suking Friday Alina jary Sunduy Asig | mmrx’uy
ROOM Salry | Tuesday Rizwang Iridgy Shchlg Cdlurdyy

Jane Rose Sunday Bushra. Suiurda:);___, Rehmia | ﬂ;lllqﬂy__._
CILBRAN Rahigy™ “Suiday Shfi op Thursday™ "SRz Iiday
WARD A Lilty LT lrlday qu_m Sﬂlurdny Shamshad_ Saturday
\ Romeem Wednesday ) =7 ‘ S .
“,(ﬁ"lhl'“',l)'lé'lfNN“ Shiiziy ™~ Friday Asinia ] Suturday Nuushcgn : ‘.\':llld:l)’
WARD i3 RUU“ Al Tueduy m'/:illil:d{n Wednouda, lussun /.ui‘j____ __‘ML
W&\/\Tu&w~ nu\m]-:.lTlT(‘f‘{*l'w |4 Friday Shaba: Lal Saturday Zaitoon Sunday
?.W/\'l( 1 Numaip Sunday DI Arvay, | ‘\:}’gs!gs?skg; f\"lnliid!)."&l‘_j. i W\;thlv.\'dil‘\'
CASUAT Y™ T —— Tiiday Nomi ™ EFriday Fahmgedy Thursdlay
LUNI . Nargis o Angnp..s'd:;y l":_u'}g_l_t:m.(_!;;. o -\:ll{KJ;!L - Nuzr e | Sitturday
IO ATION Musiri Stitulay Tibasun Maonday Rubing Nunliry
WARD . '
0P , Amng [y £ Sunday 3 |
('i)HNH'.'l\' o . i
o Rukhsang Stnday /
(if\,'Nx\'l-fUl’l) Shanity » .‘imld;ly ‘
© Paarveey - Sunday |

Note; - 1. Chinge ol'duty

- Wisoltiog ward iy LY the staf) i
‘ Gynea wipd will cover ihe

5. All the charge Nurse will be

Endst: No, lU30-32/C/Nurscs//D/R

s strictly it (N HITITTRY

duty iy additiongy g
3i- Suniday Supervision wifl pe done by Lilly, Shat

alowed),

I pertopm, duty iy
i uwg
R Anop

Present on the;y Tespective pla
theijr altendance ypng the Supervisors wij]

ME
WOMEN &
Dated 2673/ 2116

olice Busing

3
3

WON

be responsible 1o ensure
1

vls A Ly gqe of they duty ul‘_!'tlw's;'nt"l‘nl'
Hduly, B
wnd Shahnyg Nursys,

ce of duty. The Monitoring stafy will check

Dicay SUERINTENDEN'I’
CHILDERN /LMH KOHAT,

ATTESTED

MEDICAL SUERINTEN Ny
1N & CHILDERN /

FKOHAT

.o
RS ae $4




,I.‘
f i /\ )\

.:-A-ll'a'h Rakhi D/o Sharf Din, Charge Nurse,

~ Liaqat Memorial Hospital Kohat.................ccc..... Petitioner.
Versus

1.~ The Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health.

. Civil‘Secrétariat, Peshawar.
o 2 -The Director General Health‘CiVil Secretariat, Peshawar.
3." The Chief Executive Officer DHQ Hospital, Kohat.

4 The Med1ca1 Superintendent Liagat Memorial HOSpltal
: ;‘,Kohat 1 '

.©5. The Deput?y Commissioner, Kohat .......... Respondents.

i
S

WRIT l‘)E"l“lTl‘ON UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF
THE CONSTITUTION OF PAKISTAN, 1973

Prayer:- On acceptance of the instant writ petition this Honourable Qoui‘t

the impugned Relieving order and allow the petitioner. to sérve

~ against her p‘ost._at Liaqat Memorial Hospital, Kohat.

- This Honourable Court may also graciously be pleased to direct the
D\TODAY ’Tesppndents to release her salaries stopped through an illegal ma%mer
.‘..ft‘: vﬁ sihce 1™ October. 2015 till date and onwards. '

14 APR .016

may graciously be pleased to direct the respondents to Withdraw )
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Date of Order
or Proceedings

Order of other Procecdings with Signature of Judge.

1

2

15.06.2016

‘Health Services KPK, Peshawar for further posting vide

WP No.1425-P/2016.

Present: Mr. Abdul Haleem Khattak Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Kkkk

MUHAMMAD DAUD KHAN, J:- Through  instant

Constitution petition, Allah Rakhi petitioner, seeks
issuan(;e of an appropri'ate Writ directing the respondents
to withdraw the irﬁpugned relieving order No.2998-
3000/PF dated 31.8.2015, whereby she was directed to
report to Director General Health Services KPK,
Peshawar (respondent No.2) for further posting. She also
prayed for allowing her to éerve against her post at Liaqat
Me;norial Hospitﬁl Kohat and release her salaries stopped.

since 1% October, 2015 till date and onwards.

2. Admittedly, petitioner is a civil servant as she

has been relieved for reporting to the Director General

impugned order N0.2998-3000/PF dated 31.8.2015
issued by responderit No.4. Without dilating upon the
merits -of the case, sufﬁce it to observe that the matters
relating to the posting and transfer of a civil servant

relates to the terms and conditions of her service.

Disputes about these matters fall within the exclusive
- ATTES
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jurisdiction of the Sarvice Tribunal. The jurisdiction of
the High Court is barred by the express provisions of
Article 212 (2) of the Constitution of Islanﬁic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973. The petitio;1er can knock the door of the
Service Tribunal for redressal of‘ her grievance. The
.Constitutioﬁal jurisdiction under Art.199 of the
'ConStifution can be invoked only, when the?e is no
alternate remedy, available 'to the aggrieved pérty.'
Keeping in view the nature of grievance of the petition'er,
- éhe has the right to invoké the jurisdiction of the Service
Tribunal, especially estéblished for the purpose. The
jurisdictiion of this Court.’is barred expressly by the

constitutional provisions.

Accordingly, this petition being not
maintainable is dismissed in limine. However, petitioner

is at liberty to approaéh the proper forum, if so advised.

P Ylsge . [l
Announced. | “ |
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" IN_THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT. PESHAWAR

WRIT PETITION No. lU )< /2016

Allah Rakhi D/o 'S{harfDin, Charge Nurse,

Liagat Memorial Hospital Kohat...........ccevvneennnnn. Petitioner.
Versus

L
L

I.  The Govt: o"fi;"'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health

Civil Secreté.fiat, Peshawar.
2. " The Director:General Health Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
3. The Chief Executive Officer DHQ Hospital, Kohat.

4. The Medical;Superintendent Liagat Memorial Hospital,
Kohat.

The Deputy: Commissioner, Kohat .......... Respondents.

W

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF
THE CONSTITUTION OF PAKISTAN, 1973

‘) r [

Praycr - On acceptance of the instant writ petmon this Honourable Com-'t
" may grac10usly be pleased to direct the respondents to withdraw
[N

the impugned. Relieving order and allow the putmoncr fo serve

agamst her: post at L1aq1t Memorial Hospltal Kohat.

This Honourable Coart may also graciously be pleased to d;rect the
respondents to release her salaries stopped through an illegal manner

since 1™ Octobcr 2015 till date and onwards.

Ei
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Respectfuliy Sheweth,

Facts giving rise to the pusent writ petmon are as under:-

1)

3)

4)

5

6)

WA
Ty L
That petitioner has’ been serving as Charge Nurse at Liaqat Memonal

Hospital, Kohat, She has longstandmg service at her credit with

unblemished and clean sheeted conduct record (Curriculum Vitae is

attached as Anne\ure-A)

That 1espondcnt No 4 vide Office Order N0.2998-3000/PF dated 31-
08-2015 u,lu.w.d “the  petitioner from hier lawful duty without
assigning any luwlul reason and directed her to report to Dnrcclor
General Health Servxces KPK, Peshawar for further postmg

(Annexure-B) Pedtloner sa]ar:es were also stopped with effect from

01-10- 2015 (Armexure -C).

vt
((\1 -

That petitioner bemg aggrieved from the above referred order -

L !‘

submitted his gnevances in shape of depanmental appeal before the -

respondent No.3, who vide letter No.1166/CE/2015 dated ll 09-
2015 (Annexure- D) asked the respondent No.4 to appraise hxm as to

whether respondent No.4 is competent to relieve grade 16 ofﬁcer

T
“

That respondent No 4 paid no head to the direction of respondent

N03 gt \,‘p\\

That it is pertiniént 1o mention here that betiti‘oner submitted
application for medical leave but the same was regretted on' the
ground that since the petitioner has been relieved from LMH, Koh:at

and no more on the strength of LMH therefore respondent No 4 is

unable to entertam her request (Annexure-E).

¢ of

:\\\ \\ W \\\
That petitioner tlmn submitted her grnevances before the respondent

No.2, who vide: <Otﬁce Order No.5772/E.11 dated 30-09- 2015
(Annexure-F) ditected the rv.sponduu No4 o thhdraw the
impugned rehevmg order and if the petmoner has committed any

misconduct than proper inquiry may be initiated against her and-that

too with intimation to respondent No.2.

s
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Al communications should be

DIRECTORATE
GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWP PESHAWAR

AUlo

addressed to the Director General Ll
Heallh Services Peshawar and not

5

1o any official by name.

——5

No. JAONIN )
Dated i" / / 7 /201 Q) £-Manl Aditross: awlprdghs@ynnan,com
Office Ph#  091-9210269

FR Exchangoft 091-0210187, 9210196

Fax #f 091-9210230

T

The Medical Superintendent, _ .
Women & Children LMH Kohat. ' .

1

Subjcct: - QFFICE QRDER. ; ok
Memo:- v

: ) . Mst. Allah Rakhi Charg.é1 ‘Nurse (BPS-16) was rclicvcd from

; Wormen & Children LMH Kohat-vide yodr office order bearing Endst: No. 2098- ’
. s ”0()()/1"[“ dated  03.08.2015, in response  his Dircctorate had asked W o s
wxlhr!ra\,\ your above quoted office order and start disc iplinary DlOC(..C(lll’l""» 3 ;
'._u;-.ml.nl her under intimation to This Dircotoraic, Iml you luited Lo \\’lllldl‘l\\' her o

W L :

order. T
She has' filed writ petition in Khyber Pakhmnkhwa Servue

Tribunal Pcshawar and thc case is undcr proc,css in the' court, so you arc

.+ hereby advised to w1thdraw her relieving order as well'as releasce her salary and

l__

xl disciplinary proc:ccchm7 may also be finalized against Charge Nurse conccrncd
<! i, under intimation to thls Directorate to orocecd further.
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. Endst.No.&Date QVM ,

Lo : OFFICE OF TH[:
< ' _ ' MEDICAL SUERINTENDENT .
' WOMEN & CHILDERN/LW:H KOHAT .
No . “ /6K /% jpp
Dated Kohat the /‘/ 09 201o

To:

M Mrs. Allah Rakhx
Chargc Nurse.

SUBJECT:  MEDICAL REST.

Maemo:

Your service strength has alrcady bc 2 struck off from this end;

- office order N©0.2998- -3000/PF,dated,03.09. 2015

vide this

Your apphcatlon of leave for one o, i w.e.f. 03.09. 2015 to 09.09. ?015

has already been returned to you vide this ofﬂce letter N0.3106- 09/PF,dated,07.09.2015

. and application for medical rest w.c. f 10.09. 2015 t0 16.09.2015 is also returne

d herewith
With the remarks that submilt the same to Dlrcctor General Heaith § Corvicc_es,KPK Peshawar.

/;
MED!CA/SUERINTENDENT
WOMEN & CHILDERN /LMH KOHAT

\Ay forwarded to Director General Health Servnce

W/r to this office order No. 2998 -3000/PF, dated 31.08.2015 and

/ //ff/’ n,

MEDI AL SUERINTENDENT__;
WQMEN & CHILDERN /LMH KOHAT

5, KPK Peshawar for information

NO.3106-09/PF,da‘ted,07.09.2015.

7
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
' 4
No 2703 /ST Dated 19 /12/2017
To :
The Medical Superintendent Liaqat Memoral Hospital, ' .
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, : :
Kohat. - .
Subject: JUDGEMENT/ ORDER IN APPEAL NO. 782/16, Mr. ALLAH RAKHL

g

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment/order dated
23/11/2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As above ' , \‘

REGISTR%
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

0 (v SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

Iz




